Andrew Ref.: 1238

06-16-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102767356 SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael E. Burke 6-4-04	Name: Andrew Cornoration
Josef Ocenasek	Internal Address:
Jeffrey A. Siegel	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	City: Orland Park State: IL Zip: 60462-3099
[X] Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [x] No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: <u>06/03/04; 06/03/04; and 06/03/04.</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	

PATENT

REEL: 015450 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, as a below-named inventor:

Michael E. Burke of Morris Plains in the State of New Jersey, Josef Ocenasek of Whippany in the State of New Jersey, Jeffrey A. Siegel of Middletown in the State of New Jersey,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Andrew Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 10500 W. 153rd Street, Orland Park, Illinois 60462-3099, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **PARALLELING DIGITAL-INPUT AMPLIFIERS** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Andrew Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Andrew Corporation to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Andrew Corporation to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Andrew Corporation in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Andrew Corporation may designate.

Andrew Ref.: 1238

PATENT REEL: 015450 FRAME: 0237

Sildenily. Hert

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Andrew Corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary. desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: JUNE 3, 2004

United States of America

State of NEW JERSON) ss.:

City of warren Townsthip , Some Count)

On this ______ day of ______, 2004_, before me personally came *Michael E. Burke*, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

Andrew Ref.: 1238

Date: JUNE 3, 2004

United States of America)

State of NEW JENSEY

) ss.:

City of WARREN TOWNSHIP)
SOMOWER COUNTY

On this _____ day of ___ JUNE ____, 20<u>04</u>, before me personally came Josef Ocenasek, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Suderily. Heiffer Notary Public

Andrew Ref.: 1238

Jeffrey A. Siegel

Date: 6/3/2004

United States of America

State of NEW Jensey) ss.:

City of WARREN TWSP)

On this _______ day of _______, 20_4__, before me personally came *Jeffrey A. Siegel*, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public Suderich J. Keit

Andrew Ref.: 1238

RECORDED: 06/04/2004

PATENT REEL: 015450 FRAME: 0240